



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1995/2023**

TATA AIG LIFE INSURANCE CO LTD AND ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amitesh Pandey, Adv. for
A-7, 8, 9, 10 and 11.

versus

THONUPUNURI MANEMMA

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **06.05.2024**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 05.12.2023 for service of respondent and his counsel.

As per office note, “pervious ordinary notice to respondent and counsel has been served”.

There is no appearance on behalf of the respondent as well as his counsel.

Since service is complete, matter be placed before the Hon’ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 28.05.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 6, 2024/yo