



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1995/2023 & CM APPL. 62636/2023**
TATA AIG LIFE INSURANCE CO LTD AND ANR.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Joydip Bhattacharya, Advocate.

versus

THONUPUNURI MANEMMA

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Praveen Mahajan and Mr.
Saurabh Singh and Mr. Ronakjeet
Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
18.03.2025
List on 21.08.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 18, 2025/sw