



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1995/2023 & CM APPL. 62636/2023 & CM APPL. 51611/2025**
TATA AIG LIFE INSURANCE CO LTD AND ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Joydip Bhattacharya with Ms. Ipsita Biswal, Advocates.

versus

THONUPUNURI MANEMMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Praveen Manager with Mr. R. Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
21.08.2025

%

No time left as arguments have been heard around 2½ hours in bunch of old matters (Sr. No. 1 to 4).

List on 10.12.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 21, 2025/sw