



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1995/2023, CM APPL. 62636/2023 & CM APPL. 51611/2025
TATA AIG LIFE INSURANCE CO LTD AND ANR.
.....Petitioners

Through: Joydip Bhattacharya, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

THONUPUNURI MANEMMARespondent
Through: Mr. Karthikey Suyal, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. At the outset, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioners want to approach the jurisdictional High Court against the impugned order dated 25th October, 2023 passed by the learned National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission (**NCDRC**) in Revision Petition bearing no. 2477/2023. Accordingly, it is prayed that liberty be granted to file the appropriate petition in the jurisdictional High Court, within a period of one month from today. It is further prayed that the interim stay granted *vide* order dated 05th December, 2023 be extended for a period of one month from today.
3. Keeping in view the submissions made by learned Counsel for the petitioners, the present petition is disposed of as withdrawn, with liberty as



prayed for, in accordance with law. The stay granted *vide* order dated 05th December, 2023 is extended for a further period of one month from today. It is made clear that the said stay shall automatically stand vacated upon expiry of the aforesaid period.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sds/ik